

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-2	589 Version: 1	Name:	Grant Award - College and Career A - California Department of Education High School		
Туре:	Agreement or Contract 11/3/2023 11/16/2023		Status:	Passed		
File created:			In control:	Chief Academic Officer		
On agenda:			Final action:	11/16/2023		
Enactment date:	11/10	3/2023	Enactment #:	23-2067		
Title: Sponsors:	Acceptance by the Board of Education of a Grant Award for College and Career Access Pathways, from the California Department of Education, for the District's Career Technical Education Program at Fremont High School, Grant Number: 2023-25667-61259-02, in the amount of \$100,000.00, for the period of July 1, 2023, through June 30, 2027, pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof, if any.					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 23-2589 Grant Award - College and Career Access Pathways - California Department of Education - Fremont High School					
		Rebecca.Lacocque@ousd.org				
Contact:	Rebe	cca.Lacocque@ousd.or	9			
Contact: Date	Rebe Ver.	Action By		tion	Result	

Acceptance by the Board of Education of a Grant Award for College and Career Access Pathways, from the California Department of Education, for the District's Career Technical Education Program at Fremont High School, Grant Number: 2023-25667-61259-02, in the amount of \$100,000.00, for the period of July 1, 2023, through June 30, 2027, pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof, if any.